

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

### NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2015

MR. EMMANUEL A. ACERO
President
MOLAVE TRADING, INC.
891 E. Delos Santos Avenue, Diliman,
Quezon City

Dear Mr. Acero:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Academic Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please refer to the following table for the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For DoPAC			
1	Kjeldahl Equipment for Protein Analysis	1	1,796,040.98	1,796,040.98
	For CVM			
2	Refrigerated Centrifuge	1	394,116.95	394,116.95
-			TOTAL:	2,190,157.93

The total contract price is TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN AND 93/100 PESOS (Php 2,190,157.93) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

EMMANUEL A. ACERO - President

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

#### NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2015

MR. VON C. CHAVEZ
Technical Sales Representative
INSTRUMIX SUPPLIER, INC.
Rm. 701, 7th Floor Cocofed Building
144 Amorsolo St., Legaspi Village,
Makati City

#### Dear Mr. Chavez:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated December 16, 2015 to supply and deliver Academic Laboratory Equipment is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
For DoPAC			
AAS/AES	1	1,735,000.00	1,735,000.00
Conventional HPLC to UPLC	1	2,978,000.00	2,978,000.00
		70741	4,713,000.00
	For DoPAC AAS/AES	For DoPAC AAS/AES 1	For DoPAC 1 1,735,000.00

The total contract price is FOUR MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND PESOS (Php 4,713,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: JAN 20, 20,6



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

### NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MS. SIONY C. GARCIA
Sales Manager
DYNALAB CORPORATION
Unit 905 Atlanta Centre, Annapolis St., Greenhills,
San Juan City, Manila

Dear Ms. Garcia:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated December 16, 2015 to supply and deliver Academic Laboratory Equipment is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For DoPAC			
1	Voltametric Analyser System	1	2,495,637.00	2,495,637.00
			TOTAL:	2,495,637.00

The total contract price is TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN PESOS (Php 2,495,637.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

SION OC. GARCIA

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder

Date: JAN - 20, 2016



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

### NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MS. STELLA A. CABILUNA

Sales Executive KRYPTON INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES, Co. M.C. Briones St., Hi-Way Tipolo Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Ms. Cabiluna:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Academic Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For DAS			
1	Moisture Analyzer	1	108,000.00	108,000.00
	For Unknown			
2	Top Loading Balance	1	52,000.00	52,000.00
	For CVM			
3	Mega – Pure Distillation Systems	1	269,000.00	269,000.00
			TOTAL:	429,000.00

The total contract price is FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND PESOS (Php 429,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

President

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date:



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

#### NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2015

MS. NERISSA LEONA
Bid Coordinator
ASPEN MULTI-SYSTEM CORP.
Unit D5 Lui Gin Condo, Manila East Road
El Monteverde Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal

Dear Ms. Leona:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16**, **2015** to supply and deliver **Academic Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For CVM			
1	Hematology Analyzer	1	360,000.00	360,000.00
2	Multi-Channel Electrocardiographic Machine	1	135,000.00	135,000.00
			TOTAL:	495,000.00

The total contract price is FOUR HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND PESOS (Php 495,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

NERUSIA A. LEONA
Printed Name and Signature of Bidder



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

### NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MR. ROY PAULO B. GAID
Area Sales Manager - Visayas
ITS SCIENCE PHILS., INC.
3434-C C. Raymundo Ave.,
Rosario, Pasig City

Dear Mr. Gaid:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16**, **2015** to supply and deliver **Academic Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For DoPAC			
1	FTIR	1	1,750,000.00	1,750,000.00
	For Unknown			
2	Flame Photometer	1	483,970.00	483,970.00
	For CVM			
3	Freezer Ultra Low Temperature	11	494,306.00	494,306.00
			TOTAL:	2,728,276.00

The total contract price is TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX PESOS (Php 2,728,276.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

President

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder

Date: February 5



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

### NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2015

MR. CARLO LUIS N. LEE Sales Representative GOLDEN BAT (FAR EAST) INC. 52 Sct. Alcaraz St. Cor. D. Tuazon, Quezon City

Dear Mr. Lee:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated December 16, 2015 to supply and deliver Academic Laboratory Equipment is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For DAS			
1	Eggs Quality Measuring/Analyzer Device	1	529,995.00	529,995.00
2	Egg Shell Thickness Gauge	1	349,995.00	349,995.00
	For DFST			
3	Oven, Binder	1	66,547.65	66,547.65
	For Unknown			
4	Oven, Convection type	1	58,408.00	58,408.00
reviole	For CFES			
5	Oven Gravity	1	129,605.00	129,605.00
			TOTAL:	1,134,550.65

The total contract price is ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 65/100 PESOS (Php 1,134,550.65) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN President

CONFORME

Lily N. Lee

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: January 20, 2016

R HAST) INC.



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

### NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MR. JONATHAN D. DABI

Branch Manager HARNWELL CHEMICALS CORPORATION Sikatuna St., Cor. Bonifacio, Brgy. Day-as, Cebu City

Dear Mr. Dabi:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Academic Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For DSS			
1-9	Water Still, BOECO WS 8001	1	120,680.00	120,680.00
	For CVM	5-3		
2	Portable X-ray Unit	1	810,000.00	810,000.00
	For VSU-Alangalang			100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100
3	Multiparameters (Water-tester)	1	138,840.00	138,840.00
			TOTAL:	1,488,320.00

The total contract price is ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS (Php 1,488,320.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

President

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date:

Date:



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

### NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MR. BIENVENIDO T. LI

Vice President/Manager YANA CHEMODITIES, INC. 2<sup>nd</sup> St. after Ouano Ave., North Reclamation Area, Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Mr. Li:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Academic Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For DAS			
1	Portable Balance	1	18,900.00	18,900.00
	For DPM			
2	Biological Microscope	6	38,000.00	228,000.00
	For Unknown			
3	Triple Beam Balance	3	12,800.00	38,400.00
	For CVM			
4	Top Loading Balance	1	19,600.00	19,600.00
- 46	For PRCRTC			
5	Oven	1	248,900.00	248,900.00
	For VSU-Alangalang		*	
6	Analytical Balance	1	64,950.00	64,950.00
7	Horizontal Water Sampler	1	26,800.00	26,800.00
8	Multi-parameter Colorimeter	1	124,600.00	124,600.00
9	Water Depth Gauge Speedtech	1	16,250.00	16,250.00
			TOTAL:	786,400.00

The total contract price is **SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED PESOS (Php 786,400.00)** only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

President

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder

Date: